

VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING

85 MAIN STREET COLD SPRING, NEW YORK 10516

APPLICATION TO PLACE DUMPSTER or STORAGE POD ON VILLAGE PROPERTY

For questions please call (845) 265-3611 or email vcsclerk@coldspringny.gov

Please print or type and submit

Name of applicant
Address of applicant
Applicant's email
Applicant's contact phone number
Proposed location for dumpster/pod
Name of Carting or Pod Company
Phone Number and Contact for Carting or Pod Company
Dates dumpster/pod will be placed & removed
E. Date Certificate of Liability Insurance was provided by Carting or Poc Company. Company shall provide a certificate of insurance providing public liability coverage insuring the Village of Cold Spring in an amount not less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000) per occurrence/two million dollars (\$2,000,000) general aggregate from and against all claims, damages, demands, losses, expenses, fines, causes of action, suits or other liabilities (including all costs, reasonable attorneys' fees, consequential damages, and punitive damages), whether such claim, damage, demand, loss or expense is attributable to bodily injury, personal injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property, including the loss or use resulting therefrom. Such certificate shall provide that such insurance policy shall not be cancelled except on thirty (30) days' notice to the Village. must provide public liability coverage insuring the Village of Cold Spring in an amount not less than one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) for personal injury, including wrongful death to any one (1) person, and not less than three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000) liability for injuries sustained on account of any occurrence; and not less than fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) liability for property damage on account of any occurrence. A certificate shall provide that such insurance policy shall not be cancelled except on thirty (30) days notice to the Village.

Permission to place a roll-off <u>dumpstercentainer</u> or storage pod on a Village street shall be valid for the indicated period, as approved. Said period may only



VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING

85 MAIN STREET COLD SPRING, NEW YORK 10516

be extended by application to the Code Enforcement Official. Failure to remove said container after the period will be deemed a violation and subject to fines.

Signature of applicant	Date	Approval Signature	Date

Fee: \$30 up to 4 Days with \$10/day thereafter. Checks made to: *Village of Cold Spring*